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YEAR 6 ENJOYED TAKING PART IN THE STEM WORKSHOP TODAY

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

MARCH

4th 

5th 

6th 

10th 

11th 

13th 

18th 

24th 

25th 

26th 

Year 6 Halle Trip

Year 6 Buddhist 
workshop/EYFS & Year 1 
Phonics Meeting

Travelling Science Assembly

Year 5 Mosque/Church Visit

Year 5 Burnley Youth 
Theatre Visit

Year 2 Class Assembly/PTFA 
Non-Uniform Day

Rocksteady Concert

Year 2 Trip

Parent’s Conferencing

Zoolab Visit

 

EXTRA CURRICULAR 

Mon Year 1/Year 2 Multi-Skills

Tues

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Year 2/Year 3 Football

Newspaper Club

Years 4,5 & 6 Football

Britannia CP School
T: 01706 874447

E: head@britannia.lancs.sch.uk
W: britanniaprimary.co.uk

STAR OF THE WEEK ATTENDANCE WINNERS

Well done to Year 2 who were our 
attendance winners last week with 
100%

Reception -   95%
Year 1 -   97.9%
Year 2 -   100%
Year 3 -   95.3%
Year 4 -   97%
Year 5 -   97.7%
Year 6 -   95.2%

SCHOOL NEWS

WELL DONE TO OUR FEBRUARY GOLD BOOK WINNERS
RECEPTION -     OLIVE
YEAR 1 -     LEO
YEAR 2 -     RUPERT
YEAR 3 -     HALLIE
YEAR 4 -     EVAN
YEAR 5 -     AMELIA R
YEAR 6 -     LIBBY & MARK

SCIENCE WEEK
During March, we will be celebrating Science Week by taking part in lot of different activities, 
including a visit from The Travelling Science Man and Zoolab.  In order for these things to go 
ahead we are asking for a donation of £5 from each child (paid for on ParentPay) which will go 
towards the overall costs.  Thank you. 

YEAR 2 CLASS ASSEMBLY
Our Year 2 Class Assembly will be held on Friday 13th March at 9.00 a.m. Everyone welcome.

PTFA NON-UNIFORM DAY
On Friday 13th March our PTFA are holding a Non-Uniform Day in exchange for Easter 
eggs/chocolate which will be used for an Easter Raffle on 27th March.  Tickets will be available 
from the School Office from 16th March, 50p each, cash only.

PARENT’S CONFERENCING
Parent’s Conferencing will be held on Wednesday 25th March, 1.30-7.00 p.m.  Bookings can be 
made via SchoolSpider from Saturday 14th March at 6.00 p.m. until Saturday 21st March at 
6.00 p.m.  If you experience any problems, please contact the school office who will be happy 
to book on your behalf.

RECEPTION WILLOW
YEAR 1 CHARLOTTE 
YEAR 2 FLORENCE
YEAR 3 AAYAN
YEAR 4 OMAR 
YEAR 5 HARRY
YEAR 6 FINLEY
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