

BRITANNIA NEWS



Weekly Newsletter
27th February 2026
Issue 51



YEAR 6 ENJOYED TAKING PART IN THE STEM WORKSHOP TODAY

SCHOOL NEWS

WELL DONE TO OUR FEBRUARY GOLD BOOK WINNERS

RECEPTION	- OLIVE
YEAR 1	- LEO
YEAR 2	- RUPERT
YEAR 3	- HALLIE
YEAR 4	- EVAN
YEAR 5	- AMELIA R
YEAR 6	- LIBBY & MARK

SCIENCE WEEK

During March, we will be celebrating Science Week by taking part in lot of different activities, including a visit from The Travelling Science Man and Zoolab. In order for these things to go ahead we are asking for a donation of £5 from each child (paid for on ParentPay) which will go towards the overall costs. Thank you.

YEAR 2 CLASS ASSEMBLY

Our Year 2 Class Assembly will be held on **Friday 13th March at 9.00 a.m.** Everyone welcome.

PTFA NON-UNIFORM DAY

On **Friday 13th March** our PTFA are holding a Non-Uniform Day in exchange for Easter eggs/chocolate which will be used for an Easter Raffle on **27th March**. Tickets will be available from the School Office from **16th March**, 50p each, **cash only**.

PARENT'S CONFERENCING

Parent's Conferencing will be held on **Wednesday 25th March, 1.30-7.00 p.m.** Bookings can be made via SchoolSpider from **Saturday 14th March at 6.00 p.m.** until **Saturday 21st March at 6.00 p.m.** If you experience any problems, please contact the school office who will be happy to book on your behalf.

STAR OF THE WEEK

RECEPTION	WILLOW
YEAR 1	CHARLOTTE
YEAR 2	FLORENCE
YEAR 3	AAYAN
YEAR 4	OMAR
YEAR 5	HARRY
YEAR 6	FINLEY

ATTENDANCE WINNERS

Well done to Year 2 who were our attendance winners last week with 100%

Reception	- 95%
Year 1	- 97.9%
Year 2	- 100%
Year 3	- 95.3%
Year 4	- 97%
Year 5	- 97.7%
Year 6	- 95.2%

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

MARCH

4 th	Year 6 Halle Trip
5 th	Year 6 Buddhist workshop/EYFS & Year 1 Phonics Meeting
6 th	Travelling Science Assembly
10 th	Year 5 Mosque/Church Visit
11 th	Year 5 Burnley Youth Theatre Visit
13 th	Year 2 Class Assembly/PTFA Non-Uniform Day
18 th	Rocksteady Concert
24 th	Year 2 Trip
25 th	Parent's Conferencing
26 th	Zoolab Visit

EXTRA CURRICULAR

Mon	Year 1/Year 2 Multi-Skills
Tues	Year 2/Year 3 Football
Wed	
Thurs	Newspaper Club
Fri	Years 4,5 & 6 Football

Britannia CP School

T: 01706 874447

E: head@britannia.lancs.sch.uk

W: britanniaprimary.co.uk